TOWN OF KITTERY

Fort Foster Park

76 Pocahontas Road, Kittery Point, ME 03904 Telephone: 207-439-0333 | <u>www.kitteryme.gov/fort-foster</u>

Fort Foster Fee Schedule - Updated March 2024

Kittery Resident Vehicle Season Passes may be purchased at the Town Hall Customer Service Center Monday-Wednesday from 8:30 AM - 4:00 PM, Thursdays from 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM, and Fridays from 8:30 AM - 1:30 PM, or online by <u>clicking here</u>. Passes purchased online will be mailed to the applicant after verification of residency.

Non-Resident Vehicle Season Passes may be purchased at the Fort Foster gatehouse, at the Town Hall Customer Service Center during regular business hours (listed above), or online by <u>clicking here</u>. Passes purchased online will be mailed to the applicant.

Only one **Day Use Fee** can be applied to the purchase of a Vehicle Season Pass. Season Pass holders can request up to five (5) **walk-in/bike-in season passes** for their household use at no additional cost.

Please Contact the <u>Public Works Department</u> at jmccann@kitteryme.org or 207-439-0333 for Pavilion Rental Reservations.

SEASON PASS FEES	
Kittery & Kittery Point Resident	\$20.00
Kittery & Kittery Point Senior Resident	\$5.00
Kittery & Kittery Point Resident Duplicate	\$5.00
Non-Resident	\$100.00
Non-Resident Duplicate	\$25.00
DAY USE FEES – Credit Card Only, No Cash	
Single-Day Pass	\$25.00
School/Summer Camp Bus	\$75.00
Tour Bus	\$100.00
Recreational Vehicle (RV)	\$50.00
Day Use Fees do not include 3% credit card transaction fee	
PAVILION RENTALS	
Small Pavilion (1-35 guests)	\$100.00
Large Pavilion (1-50 guests)	\$200.00
Large Pavilion (51-100 guests)	\$300.00
Pavilion rental fees do not include vehicle entrance fees	